
PITCHERS (17) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
29 Acosta, Aldry R/R 6-4 235 9/7/99 22 Caracas, Venez. Int’l FA, 2016 Rancho, Loons --
44 Alejo, Carlos R/R 6-1 230 8/23/99 22 Bonao, D.R. Int’l FA, 2016 Rancho, Loons --
3 Cantleberry, Jake L/L 6-1 180 8/8/97 25 Seattle, Wash. 13th Rd, 2019 Rancho, Loons Missouri
51 Duensing, Cole L/R 6-4 195 6/16/98 23 Overland Park, Kan. FA, 2022 Tri-City Blue Valley NW HS
46 Fisher, Braydon R/R 6-4 180 7/26/00 21 League City, Texas 4th Rd, 2018 Rancho Cucamonga Clear Falls HS
41 Hernandez, Jose L/L 6-3 205 12/31/97 24 Puerto Plata, D.R. Int’l FA, 2016 Rancho, Loons --
45 Hobbs, Michael R/R 6-3 215 7/10/99 22 Corona, Calif. 10th Rd, 2021 AZL, Loons St. Mary’s (Calif.)
28 Hurt, Kyle R/R 6-3 240 5/30/98 23 Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. Trade, 2021(MIA) AZL, Rancho Southern Calif.
21 Knowles, Antonio R/R 6-1 190 1/15/00 22 Key West, Fla. 13th Rd, 2021 AZL, Loons Fla. SW St. Col.
15 Lockhart, Lael S/L 6-3 225 12/31/97 24 Friendswood, Texas 9th Rd, 2021 AZL, Loons Arkansas
25 Malisheski, Kevin R/R 6-3 220 9/7/97 24 Wauconda, Ill. 38th Rd, 2016 Loons Wauconda HS
35 Nastrini, Nick R/R 6-3 215 2/18/00 22 San Diego, Calif. 4th Rd, 2021 AZL, Rancho UCLA
40 Percival, Cole R/R 6-5 220 2/26/99 23 Riverside, Calif. FA, 2020 Loons Riverside Poly HS
50 Scoggins, Adam L/L 6-3 220 1/21/98 24 Springdale, Ark. NDFA, 2021 AZL, Rancho Oral Roberts
14 Smith, Julian R/L 6-4 210 6/6/97 24 Concord, N.C. 15th Rd, 2018 Rancho, Loons Catawba Valley CC
1 Stone, Gavin R/R 6-1 175 10/15/98 23 Lake City, Ark. 5th Rd, 2020 Rancho, Loons Central Arkansas

36 Sublette, Ryan R/R 6-2 200 10/1/98 23 Lemont, Ill. 7th Rd, 2021 AZL, Rancho Texas Tech
38 Williams, Kendall R/R 6-6 205 8/24/00 21 Olive Branch, Miss. Trade, 2020(TOR) Rancho Cucamonga IMG Academy

24 Chubb, Austin Manager
43 Anderson, David Pitching Coach
31 Nasiatka, Dylan Hitting Coach
37 Herrera, Elian Bench Coach

De Los Santos, Richard Asst. Pitching Coach
Boyte, Griffin Athletic Trainer
Quarles, Ethan Performance Coach
Renck, Dagin Video Associate
Dukes, Johnny Clubhouse Manager

COACHING STAFF NUMERICAL ROSTER & PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

CATCHERS (2) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
5 January, Ryan L/R 6-3 210 5/27/97 23 Swampscott, Mass. FA, 2020 Loons San Jacinto Col.

33 Rios, Kekai R/R 5-11 205 6/6/97 24 Kaneohe, Hawaii Waivers, 2021 Wisconsin, Biloxi Hawaii-Manoa

INFIELDERS (5) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
9 Ching, Zac R/R 5-9 180 5/29/97 24 Austin, Texas 10th Rd, 2019 Loons VCU
13 Leonard, Eddys R/R 5-11 195 11/10/00 21 Santo Domingo, D.R. Int’l FA, 2017 Rancho, Loons --
8 Valera, Leonel R/R 6-2 210 7/9/99 22 Barinas, Venez. Int’l FA, 2015 Loons --

30 Vargas, Imanol L/R 6-3 215 6/29/98 23 Bonao, D.R. Int’l FA, 2017 Rancho Cucamonga --
10 Vivas, Jorbit L/R 5-10 170 3/9/01 21 Puerto Cabello, Venez. Int’l FA, 2017 Rancho, Loons --

OUTFIELDERS (5) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
23 Alcantara, Ismael R/R 6-1 165 9/25/98 23 Santo Domingo, D.R. Int’l FA, 2017 Rancho Cucamonga --
7 De Jongh, Aldrich L/R 5-9 185 9/1/98 23 Willemstad, Curacao 17th Rd, 2018 Rancho, OKC Hillsborough CC
11 DeLuca, Jonny R/R 6-0 200 7/10/98 23 Thousand Oaks, Calif. 25th Rd, 2019 Rancho, Loons Oregon
16 Mateo, Edwin S/L 5-9 160 11/18/98 23 Santo Domingo, D.R. Int’l FA, 2016 Rancho Cucamonga --
22 Vranesh, Joe R/R 6-2 200 1/23/98 24 Redwood City, Calif. 15th Rd, 2019 Loons St. Mary’s (Calif.)

INJURED LIST (3) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
27 Choi, Hyun-Il R/R 6-2 215 5/27/00 21 Seoul, S. Korea Int’l FA, 2018 Rancho, Loons --
52 Sheehan, Emmet R/R 6-5 220 11/15/99 22 Darien, Conn. 6th Rd, 2021 AZL, Rancho, Loons Boston Col.
19 Zabala, Juan R/R 5-10 190 7/3/99 22 Sincelejo, Colombia Int’l FA, 2015 Tulsa, Loons, OKC --
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(Roster as of April 28, 2022)

2022
ROSTER

1 - Gavin Stone
3 - Jake Cantleberry
5 - Ryan January
7 - ALL-drich De YUNG
8 - LAY-oh-nell vuh-LARE-uh
9 - Zac Ching
10 - YOUR-bit Vivas
11 - Jonny DeLuca
13 - EDD-ees LAY-oh-nard
14 - Julian Smith
15 - LIE-ul Lockhart
16 - Edwin Mateo
19 - Juan zuh-BALL-uh

21 - Antonio NOLES
22 - Joe VRAN-ish
23 - EES-my-el al-CON-ter-uh
24 - Austin Chubb
25 - Kevin mal-eh-SHES-key
27 - HYUN-il CHOY
28 - Kyle Hurt
29 - ALL-dree uh-COE-stuh
30 - EE-mah-nul Vargas
31 - Dylan nuh-SHOT-kuh
33 - KAY-kye Rios
35 - Nick nuh-STREE-knee
36 - Ryan SUB-let

37 - EL-ee-on her-AIR-uh
38 - Kendall Williams
40 - Cole PER-sih-vull
41 - Jose Hernandez
43 - David Anderson
44 - Carlos uh-LAY-hoe
45 - Michael Hobbs
46 - Braydon Fisher
50 - Adam Scoggins
51 - Cole DONE-sing
52 - Emmet SHEE-in


